Rule 4 49C

Liquidator's Progress
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192

of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4 68

S.192

Company Number

02821087

Manro Haydan (Holdings)} (USD a/c)

1/

Malcolm Cohen
55 Baker Street
London

W1l 7EU

the I|qU|datorpt{ of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report

under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the penod from 10/05/2012 to 09/05/2013

05 JUN 201
Signed \ Date 3 013
BDO LLP =
55 Baker Street CUMPANIES HOUSE
London
W1U 7EU

Ref LONDMANO1/MAC/SMB/DAW

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limted Glasgow

>
=4
jw ]
©
)
-
L9
1]

BILBHE

15/06/2013 #134




Tel +44 (0)20 7486 5888 55 Baker Street
B D O Fax +44 (0)20 7935 3944 London W1U 7EU
DX 9025 West End W1

www bdo co.uk

TO ALL SHAREHOLDERS
5 June 2013
OurRef  7/SMB/Manro
Please ask for David Wallis
Direct line: 020 7893 3481
Email: david.wallis@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Manro Haydan (Holdings) (“MHH”) (02821087)

Manro Haydan Trachng (“MHT”) (02821075)

Manro Haydan Brokers Holdings (“MHBH") (02844822)

Manro Haydan (Brokers) Limited (“MHB”) (02821069)

Valemark Limited {“VM™) (05282370)

(together “the Companies” or “the Group”} - All in Members’ Yoluntary Liquidation

Registered Address: 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU
Liguidator: Malcolm Cohen

Liquidator Address: 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU
Date of Appointment: 10 May 2011

| enclose, for your information, an annual progress report for the Companies for the penod from
10 May 2012 to 9 May 2013.

Receipts and Payments

| enclose a receipts and payments account for each of the five Companies for the hiquidation
accounts that are denominated in Sterling. In addition, | also enclose receipts and payments
accounts for the US Dollar denominated currehcy accounts for MHH, MHT and MHB.

| trust that the contents are self explanatory, with the detail to certain matters having been
provided in my previous progress report dated 15 May 2012 and which covered the period from
the date of appointment to 9 May 2012. | expand further below, however, on specific matters
which have arisen during the most recent period.

Stock in Trade - Wine

The wine was held by agents, Bordeaux Index (“Bl™}, who undertook a sales process to dispose of
the wine. Since this wine was sold by Bl for a total of £200,113.31 (accounted for in the estates
of both MHT and MHH), it was brought to my attention that further wine belonging to MHH was
held with Sotheby’s. Members of my staff have been in correspondence with Bl to arrange for
the sale of this stock, which has been valued at £3,110 for an cutnght sale.

As agreed, this offer has been accepted and arrangements have now been made between Bl and
Sotheby’s for this stock to be transferred to the control of Bl. The sale proceeds will shortly be
remitted to the Ligudation account. As | understand that half of this stock belongs to a tnustee,
a proportion of any proceeds will then be transferred accordingty.

letm /SMBSI3T74
g\afficedT\blooms\mano haydemprogress report\201 Norugress report.dock

BDO LLP, & UK Uimited liability partnership registered in England and Wales under number DC305127, & a member of BOQ Internabonal Limited, a UK company
limited by guarantee, and forms part of the international BDO network of independent member firms Alist of members’ names & open to tnspection at our
registered office, 55 Saker Street, London Will 7EW BDG LLP & authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct investment business




I BD 0 TO ALL SHAREHOLDERS

Other Realisations

You will be aware that, at the time of my last statutory report, the businesses of the marketable
securihes were subject to sales negotiations. If these negotiations are concluded pnor to the
conclusion of the liguidations, the securities may be sold, although this has as yet to occur. it is
proposed that the shares will be distributed n specie, in accordance with the instructions of
Unicom Associates Limited (“Unicorn™) as the immediate parent of the Group. | await
confirmation of Unicorn’s instructions n this regard.

MHH also has a £600k loan from Badbeat (a formerly associated company), which will also be
distributed in specie in due course.

A sigmficant rates refund of c£17k was recerved by MHT in respect of overpaid rates for the
period from 1 May 2009 to 31 March 2010 for the company’s premises at Manchester Square.

Further debtors were received into the estate of MHT in respect of a debt due from a former
employee, and a refund due on a trade account.

Record Destruction

You may be aware that ongoing storage costs have been incurred in the Liquidation of MHT in
respect of company records held by a third party storage agent. | have been in protracted
correspondence with this agent to arrange for a quote for the secure destruction of these files,
which has now been received.

| am awaiting the confirmation of the trustees that | can proceed with this destruction, although
1 the meantime | have obtained confirmation from the agent that no storage fees will be
charged for the penod since April 2012, which you will appreciate would have otherwise incurred
a substantial cost.

HM Revenue & Customs (“HMRC")

Confimation from HMRC that there are no outstanding tax matters is required before the
liquidations may be closed.

The Corporation Tax retums for all pre-liquidation periods were prepared by colleagues in my
firm’s tax department and have been submitted, and payment of any outstanding Labilities
made.

MHT, MHH and MHB formed a VAT group. VM had its own VAT registration and MHBH was not
registered for VAT. All pre-liguidation VAT returns have been filed.

The final PAYE returns for the year 2011/12 have also been filed.

Clearance was requested from HMRC in respect of all pre and post-liquidation penods on all of
the Companies’ accounts, and | am pleased to confirm that this has now been recerved from the
relevant local compliance offices and HMRC's insolvency Claims Handling Unit.

You may recall that there was a delay in receiving clearance from HMRC due t¢ refunds due on
the PAYE account for MHT. These were sigmificant, totalling in the region of £280k, plus accrued
interest. Elements of these refunds have been received as at the date of report, although
subsequent to the date of the period accounted for on the enclosed account of my receipts and

Lete/SME /53371
EAOMCETMbLoOmEATANIT haydeniprogress report\ 201 \progress reportdoce




MANRO HAYDAN TRADING
(In Liquidation)

Liquidator’s Abstract Of Receipts And Payments - DOLLAR ACCOUNT
For period from 10 May 2011 (date of appointment) to 9 May 2013

RECEIPTS Per Declaration of Change since last Total ($)
Solvency (E) report dated
9 May 2012 (%)
Cash at bank 784,478 - 1,339,866.17
Marketable secunties 38,428 . -
Other debtors 2,796 - -
Loans & advances 824 - -
Furniture, filltings, utensils etc 150,000 - -
Investment n subsichary - Valemark 1 - -
976,527 - 1,339,866.17
PAYMENTS
Bank charges 37 62 37.62
Orchnary shareholders 1,290,024.25 1,290,024.25
Trade & expense creditors 2,748 70 49,804.30
1,292,810.57 1,339,866.17

BALANCE IN HAND -

1,339,866.17

GOfficedThloams\Manre Hayden\Progress reporti201 3R xlsx]MHTE] 17:03 04/06/2013




MANRO HAYDAN (HOLDINGS)
(In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Abstract Of Receipts And Payments - STERLING ACCOUNT
For period from 10 May 2011 (date of appointment) to 9 May 2013

RECEIPTS Per Declaration of Change since last Total (£)
Solvency (E) report dated
9 May 2012 (£)

Cash at bank 10,264,995 - 101,074.29
Marketable secunties 455,461 -
Other debtors 150 -
Loans & advances 603,656 -
Stock in trade - wine 185,310 288.00 51,833.81
Investment in subsidianes 1,038,499 -
Bank interest gross - 768.31 1,270.65
12,548,071 1,056.31 154,178.75
PAYMENTS
Professional fees 4,701.00 27,366.00
Ligindator's fees 42,000.00 42,000.00
Corporation tax 1,824.40 2,024.40
Irrecoverable VAT 9,340.20 13,873.20
57,865.60 85,263.60
BALANCE IN HAND 68,915.15
154,178.75

GAOfficed\blooms\WManro Hayden\Progress reparti2013\R 1 xlex[MEHH] 17 63 04/06/2013




MANRO HAYDAN (HOLDINGS)
(in Liquidation)

Liquidator’s Abstract Of Receipts And Payments - DOLLAR ACCOUNT
For period from 10 May 2011 (date of appointment} to 9 May 2013

RECEIPTS Per Declaration of Change since last Total (5)
Solvency (£) report dated
9 May 2012 (%)
Cash at bank 10,264,995 - 17,062,590.42
Marketable secunties 455,461 - -
Other debtors 150 - -
Loans & advances 603,656 - -
Stock n trade - wine 185,310 - -
Investment i subsidianes 1,038,499 2,029,679.98 2,029,679.98
12,548,071 2,029,679.98 19,092,270.40
PAYMENTS
Bank charges 48.11 48.11
Ordinary shareholder 2,400,000.00 18,900,000.00
Transfer to Sterling account - 164,667.80
2,400,048.11 19,064,715.91
BALANCE IN HAND 27,554.49
19,092,270.40
G \OfficeS T\bloams\Manra Haryden\Progress repart201 3R L xloxMEHS] 17 03 04/06/2013




MANRO HAYDAN BROKERS HOLDINGS
(in Liquidation)

Liquidator's Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
For period from 10 May 2011 (date of appointment) to 9 May 2013

RECEIPTS Per Declaration of Change since last Total (E)

Solvency (£) report dated

9 May 2012 {£)
Investment n subsidiary - MHB 439,876 451,943.79 451,943.79
439,876 451,943.79 451,943.79

PAYMENTS

Distnibution to shareholder 451,943.79 451,943.79
451,943.79 451,943.79

BALANCE IN HAND -

451,943.79

Note - VAT 15 not recoverable

G\Offices7blooms\Manro Hayden\Progress reparti20 I3\R 1 xiex[MHBH] 17 03 04/06/2013




MANRO HAYDAN (BROKERS) LIMITED
{In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Abstract Of Receipts And Payments - STERLING ACCOUNT
For period from 10 May 2011 (date of appointment) to 9 May 2013

RECEIPTS Per Declaration of Change since last Total (£)
Sotvency (£) report dated
9 May 2012 (£)
Cash at bank 434,816 - -
Other debtors 14,950 - -
449,766 - -
PAYMENTS
Distnbution to shareholder - -
BALANCE IN HAND -
G \Office57\blooms\Manro Hayden\Progress reporti2013\R 1 xdsx[MHB] 17 03 04/06/2013




MANRO HAYDAN (BROKERS) LIMITED
{In Liquidation)

Liquidator’'s Abstract Of Receipts And Payments - DOLLAR ACCOUNT
For period from 10 May 2011 (date of appointment) to 9 May 2013

RECEIPTS Per Declaration of Change since last Total (5)
Solvency (£) report dated
‘ 9 May 2012 (5)
|
‘ Cash at bank 434,816 - 740,153.71
‘ Other debtors 14,950 - -
449,766 - 740,153.71
| PAYMENTS
Bank charges 66.95 66.95
Trade & expense creditors 350 00 350.00
Ordinary shareholders 739,305.73 739,736.76
739,722.68 740,153.71

BALANCE IN HAND -

740,153.71

G \Officed T\hloomeMam o Hayden\Progress repmf2013\R 1 xisx[MEHBS) 1703 041062013




CIezmove Lt 51

0T 16°F IHaL punin

13718} (L]

00 0K URUMINGIA M0
TTIL 06 vEo'aZ oz o8 LR

00 B4 00 b 0T 492'C 06 94 00 0 000 0T 6TL') 099 oLTN'n o1 gy 00 FIT'S 00 &
L (ool 0% € % 60T ot o 00 £92'} 0o €
00 ITr |00 TPEE 00 8 00 89¢'s 00 ¥
ot |04 £0E°)L LT R or FHE ot 0% 890'4 12 4
w6 097 {05 #Z0'e o ¥ o0 04 00 ¢ o a5t os 9 0z S0T'H [ 1] o1rre'y 05T
096 {oF o't oz € oF kv o ) LRIt 00T
BRI |0) HTSTH 0497 o} €20'® o6 OF 00 KFs'E 00’y
i 1 LnoH k] $noy 3 ol T EInGy 1 SIMOH E) unoy 1 10}

AUV AY ILOL QHvEE 44Y1S WIHLD 3ALLNIINT SALLNSINE dOINDS UADYNYW LNYLSISY WIDYNYW MOIN3S / HOLOTUIC | WINLEYd

sunsofy pus uspnaisg

Supsedsd |

Sueaguones)eay ety 73

US{Ivaipy [eiisg

Abayenyy pus Bujuueig 3

Wsunuieddy uo sdes g

L]

£10Z Aew LE 03 (yuaunujodde Jo a1ep) 1107 AeW 0L WoU 4 poped syl Jop ajqeoyddy seyey pue pefieyy awi) jo Lewwng

UOREPIRbYY AIUNIOA Siaquisy U] - (sBulp|oH) Uephey ailiey




[+ 7 T

[T 7] |mio) punip

At PHLQ

T % nuswsLngd R0
45°T0C  0) %05'8d §T K6l noL I

00 D& 00 b [T .41 §9 60 00 9959 o8 97 0% 0¥ on 9l £9 20Z'FL o) 58 00 0 000
00 1T |oo'TFe 00T 00 THe 00T
00 1Tr  J00TYE 00°T 00°THY 3]
tL E¥E  |O% LIM'9 0¢°0T 00 £19'1 o8 ¢ o% 579 [ of t1L'y oc b
00 8T |09 40T ono 09 40t 080
oSt 00 SEK'C LIR] 0% L) or0 o9 TrL ont 04 SIE'L ot's
02 46T |65 b8E'DT oF 54 00 08 00 | so mio'y §9°01 00 094} 00 1 o 660'C 09 4 06 EhF'L) (184
o0 £2¢  [o§ ual 06 0 05 (6} ok 0
M JERrICL €5 19 o0 LTT'L 00 £r 04 2687 of +} £t LTk [ ]%
] 3 unoH 1 unoy 1 Lnoy 1 wnoy 1 Lnol ) unoy wnoH

ALVA AY TYLOL ONVID 44¥15 ¥IHLO FAN2DE FALLNDIN WOINIS ARDYNYW LNYLSISSY NIDVNVYW YOINIS / MOLdibid WINLNVY

wnsep) pus uspaginmg [
Rupsadey 1|

Y Pt o

wsiwy salopdury g
BaEsqucwTaey Tty 1
uepRASHIWpY [risIeD O
ABnany pur fupueyy '
wisunujeddy us sing @

vogdiaseg

€107 Anw 1.£ 03 (Jwaunujodde jo eep) |07 Ay 0) Wl popiad si o) sjquojiddy saywy pue pellivy) alj) jo Avumg

uoREPINbY AINIUNIOA SIeqruW u| - Buipe ) uspAey umy




EI10TM0re £ €1
o oL pusig
£F 990'5 Pelg
ook SUBWFLNAEKY IO
&5 WAL B THE'R vl [ LTRL ]
00 & L1 0% T4 0L 0 00 0 00 0 08 SET (L] ST LOE'S L TR1] 000 00 0
00 1T  [00°THE 007 00" THe oo T
&1 04T [O9 doB o) ¢ ot 52t oL o 08 £ET o6 0 08 §EE 0§ b
W ETF |84 OTH'T 578 §0Ts'C ST &
3 7 ENoH b LNOoH Loy 1 unoy 7 inay k) 04 00H
I AY TYLOL ONWHED A4¥1S ¥IHLO AALLMDA JALLNAXT NOINTS NIDYNYW LNYLSISSY HIDYHYW HOINIS / NOLIFHID NINLHYd

DO £

e oupen W

UopEnRmujuipy [risisp d

swjeddy uo sdes g

uepdEeg

£10Z Aww LE 03 (uaunujodde jo a3ep) | 0T AvW 0L wou popiad ayy Jo} ajqeapddy sajey pue pakiey) swyt jo Aswuing

uopepinbi] Adnunjop, SIaguuay Ut - sBulpjoy s1eolg uepiey oLy




1070 T 1)
we oL pueip
£4 byo'e- PaNG
HuMLALNGYG SN0
W IEL  GL KO 5L moL e
%0 500 % L9t o v ) %00 o1 aat ol %6 269°C e TXIG %0 T
oo asy |00 458 a6 1 00 159 00t BInoL3 pus ueRNGHING T
oa1zr |00 1zr 00 1 00 iTF 0ok s seupary H
soie [sonie T o 132 o b oz 1w oLl sHacnt 6 00 953 00 b usIRAsUPY JasusD d
bEWIE |orTEE ok o THE'S ok ¢ Jusunujoddy us tdms @
3 3 oy 3 tanoy oy 3 wnoy] 3 mog 3 uno ] nop uoiidisteg
ALvd AY Y101 GRVAD 4I¥15 NIHLO IANITA FALLTI3XT HOINZS WIDYNYW INVISISSY WIDYHYW NOINDS / ¥D1IFNIG WALV

€10 AW LE 03 (wawiujodda jo e1ep) | LAT AW OF W3 poiag aiyy Joj e1quojddy seivy pue palliwy) ouljL jo Alewiung

uopyepinbyy Aunjo siaquiew u| - peyjuy (11ey01g) uepiey ciuey




Flozaa 31 §1

O 9T noL puesy
[TXTTY Papig
600 RussLINGs|] Y0
IR SLTONY SRF TR
00 0 00 0 0l §6T'L 04 9 o0 0 00 0 0z 92 ol 0 o ipE'T [T 00 0 00 0
Th BT {6L bW’ (121} oL 55T') (78] 0z 9T o} 0 ir 199} sty YoeASUjpY (18U g
€5 PaE 0O FEL'S 00 £ 00 £54°} oot wsunuisddy uo sdays g
b] 3 Ny ] Rnay 3 unoy b oy ] Hhoy 3 unoy ] SN0 Hepdtag
Aivi AY TYLOL GHYED 44V1S HIHLO AALLNYIXY FALLNDEE HOINTS MIDYNYW INVISISSY HOINS / doL07NI NINLNYY

£10Z A=y 3£ 03 (usunujodde jo 63up) 1107 Avw O} Wold popad ey top ajquajiddy seyey pur pafliey) swiL Jo Amuwns

uoREpINb|Y LIMUNIOA SJOQWBW U| - PB3IU] HJRILA[RA




Manro Haydan (Holdings) (USD alc)

's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

To 09/05/2013

Statement From 10/05/2012 From 10/05/2011
of Affairs To 09/05/2013 To 09/05/2013
ASSET REALISATIONS
Shares & Investments 2,029,679 98 2,029,679 98
Cash at Bank NIL 16,897,922 62
2,029,679 98 18,927,602 60
COST OF REALISATIONS
Bank Charges 48 11 48 1
(48 11) (48 11)
DISTRIBUTIONS
Ordinary Shareholders 2,400,000 0O 18,800,000 00
(2,400,000 00O) (18,900,000 00)
{370,368.13) 27,554.49
REPRESENTED BY
Bank 1 Current 27,554 49
27,554.49
Note

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 504

Malcolm Cohen

05 June 2013 16 01



